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Museum of Optography
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Video 
projectors

Vitrenes plinths

Video 
monitors+ 

DVD 
players

3 chairs and 
round table

Ground 
Floor 

2 3 1 2 chairs and 
table

Floor one 2 3 2 1+1 (smallish 
monitor) 1 chair

Total 4 6 2 3 Monitors and DVD 
players



Optographic chamber

Centre

Bench Bench

65cm

cabinet

Skylight

Bench

(made already)

Light 
funnel

4m + 7.6cm
2m + 3.8cm

2m + 3.8cm

1.80 m

4 cm

1.80 m

2.20 m

7.5cm

90
cm



Optographic chamber

Bench Bench

65cm

cabinet

Skylight

Bench

(made already)

Light 
funnel

2m + 3.8cm

2 m

4.4cm (38+6mm)
or

2 m

2.20 m

10cm

90
cm

Walk-way Layout

Hight of walkway:13cm
Width:35cm

Struts visible to viewer

82.5cm



Back wall Roof

Floor

Detached front

First door

Second door (centre)

4m(inside) + 38mm each end
1m

38 x 38mm x 6m unplanned pine or white wood 
batons cut into 2.5 m or whole 6m lengths 120 metres

Plywood- 6mmx2440x1220mm  22 ps one side and 2 further for 
Second Wall 24 ps

Screws one inch x 250 box of 200

47x 75mm unplanned Floor batons cut into 2.5 m or whole 6m lengths 27 metres

Overlapping brackets 24 T and 6 straight plates to 
strengthen structure 30 ps

Estimated  cost of materials Based on Travis Perkins quote £500

Museum of Optography, 
chamber construction

hole 
1

4m(inside)(38mm each end)

2m

2m

4m + 7.6cm

2.20m

Plywood
panels

1.9m

2 side struts

Door opening 65 cm

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

hole in wall to take concentric pinhole object (page 11) 

82.5cm

centre of room

a Plywood inside only Back wall

b Plywood inside only Floor

c Plywood inside only Detached wall

d Plywood inside only End wall

e Plywood inside only First door

f Plywood both sides Second door

g Plywood inside only Roof

2m

2m

2.20m

2.20m

90cm

90cm

Hole
2

54cm

53cm

45 degrees

1m

2m

Hole
3

23cm

21cm

110cm

50cm

45cm

62cm

10cm
raised floor

Door
Opening

Door 
Opening

55cm

62cm

Hole
21cm
high

Wall 5cm thick here

10cm

125cm

100cm

Light funnel is bolted here a day light bulb placed inside 
(in my shipment)38mm

Hole  2

125cm

75cm

2.20m

110cm
28cm (position 
of ceiling lamp) 

small hole

4.4cm
(Ply 3.8cm 

and
 baton
 6mm)



102 pages

Back wall 4m (inside measurement)

2.20m

10cm
raised floor

48 54

Front 
view

plywood with 
newsprint sheets 

attached

102 A4 pieces of 
newsprint (images not 

shown)
This is the removed wall from the Optographic chamber, my intention is to wallpaper paste 102 sun stained newsprint sheets to the structure (you do not see the frame structure 

above) I am experimenting with staining methods and have no images as yet, the sheets of paper i can put in my luggage when i come to Sharjah.

10cm 
raised 
floor



ramp

8ft/ 2.438 m

W

W

        2mm                          4mm                           5mm                            

Wall

Wall
Aperture slide  x2

Sodium lamp or normal orange colours lamp

Eye holder
Rabbit holder

Eye chest

Door
Door

Dissection table

Cross beam Window 
(mine, in shipment) Door

Light funnel

82.5cm

102.3cm

Defused Sunlight/ daylight bulb

2m2m

55cm

This object is in my shipment

This object is 
in my shipment

Concentric
pinhole object

23cm

21cm

5cm thick



New 
Optographic 

Chamber

two sides open to view 

or use of ramped entry

Rabbit holder
Door

Door

This is an older 
drawing (with out 

the ramp)


